## **CENTRAL CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

Facility Rental Fee Schedule

## Fee Schedule Based on Type of Use

- **1. Class I** Shall mean Related Student Groups with students that primarily attend the district that are devoted to community interest and child welfare.
- **2.** Class II Central City organizations devoted to community interest and not operating for profit. Admission may be charged or donations may be solicited.
- **3. Class III** Merrick County Groups operating for profit or ^Merrick County organizations devoted to community interest and not operating for profit. Must prove student, school, or community benefit. The superintendent is authorized to make a decision on the merits of the application or refer the request to the Board of Education.
- **4. Class IV** Groups outside of Merrick County operating for profit. Must prove student, school, or community benefit. The superintendent is authorized to make a decision on the merits of the application or refer the request to the Board of Education.

<u></u>	Class I	Class II	Class III	Class IV
Classroom		\$15	\$30	\$150
Kitchen		\$50	\$100	\$500
Commons		\$50	\$100	\$500
Gymnasium/Track (Up to 3hrs)		\$50	\$100	\$500
Gymnasium/Track (3+ hours)		\$100	\$250	\$1250
Gymnasium/Track (Multiple Day)		\$175	\$400	\$2000
Dome		\$350	\$1000	\$5000
Locker Room per day		\$25	\$50	\$250
Custodian	*\$20/hr	\$20/hr	\$20/hr	\$30/hr
Damage Deposit		\$125	\$250	\$500
Technology, Phone, Tables, Other Equipment		t	%	%
Performing Arts Cente	er al l			

## **Facility**

<u>r crior ming mits center</u>				
	<u>Class I</u>	Class II	Class III	Class IV
Auditorium			\$400	\$1000
Light & Sound Technician		\$25/hr	\$35/hr	\$50/hr
Classroom		\$15	\$30	\$150
Dressing Room		\$25	\$50	\$150
Custodian	*\$20/hr	\$20/hr	\$20/hr	\$30/hr
Damage Deposit		\$125	\$250	\$500

<sup>^</sup>Merrick County organizations devoted to community interest and not operating for profit will be considered Class II for PAC use.

\*Custodial Rate is only charged for Class I use if event is held on Sundays or beyond typical hours of use.

% For profit organizations may be charged for technology items, phone services, tables, or other utilized equipment.

Any group rental, may be subject to additional fees at the discretion of the superintendent, or designee. The Superintendent, or designee, reserves the right to deny any request for facility use, waive any fees, or modify any fees deemed necessary.

All groups granted use of the building shall be held financially liable for loss or damage to the school facility or property and may be refused all further use privileges while such damages are outstanding.